
 

CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: EVENT INFORMATION GRID 
(Attachment B) 

 
 

APPLICANT Great Autos of  
Yester Year Club 

Hermosa Arts Foundation &  
Klade Gallery 

Amateur Athletic Union (AAU) 

EVENT/YEAR Car Show 
66h Year 

Hermosa Beach Art Walk 
2nd Year 

Youth Beach 
Volleyball Tournament 
Unknown 

DATES/ 
LOCATION 

May 7 
Pier Plaza 

May 19, June 16 & July 21 
Upper Pier Avenue 

July 9-10 
Beach 

SET-UP May 7 TBD July 8 
TEAR-DOWN May 7 TBD July 10 
ADMISSION CHARGES No   No No
SHUTTLE BUS 
REQUIRED 

No   No No

INSURANCE 2 Million 2 Million 2 Million 
FILMING No   No No
SEASON Off-Season   Summer Summer
FEES (ESTIMATE): 
 
Permit 
Set-up/Tear Down 
Police 
Fire/Paramedic 
CR Staff 
Public Works 
Admission 
Film & Location 
Business License 
Banner 
Co-Sponsor 
Parking 
Amp. Permit 
 
TOTAL 
 

Fees 

360.00

  325.00

70.00

 
47.00

$802.00

Requested 
Waivers 

   **360.00
 

 

$360.00

Fees 

1,800.00

67.00

90.00

735.00

1,620.00
141.00

$4,453.00

Requested 
Waivers 

**1,800.00

1,620.00

$3,420.00

Fees 

600.00

245.00

47.00

$892.00

Requested 
Waivers 

**600.00

47.00

$647.00

 
**Note:  Permit fees are based upon anticipated attendance $1.20 per participant up to 1,500. 

  When spectators number more than 1,500, fee category is commercial rate based on impact. 



 

CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: 2005 NON PROFIT EVENT APPLICATIONS 
 
 

APPLICANT So Cal Foundation 
 

Hermosa Arts Foundation/ 
Synesthesia Drive-In 

South Bay Family Health Care 
Center 

EVENT/YEAR Beach Volleyball Tournament 
4th Year 

Synesthesia Drive-In 
1st Year 

World Aids Day 
9th Year 

DATES/ 
LOCATION 

July 30 
Beach 

October 8 
Community Center Lawn 

November 27 
Plaza 

SET-UP July 30 October 8 November 27 
TEAR-DOWN July 30 October 8 November 27 
ADMISSION CHARGES No   No No
SHUTTLE BUS 
REQUIRED 

No   No No

INSURANCE 2 Million 2 Million 2 Million 
SEASON Summer   Off-Season Off-Season
FEES (ESTIMATE): 
 
Permit 
Set Up/Tear Down 
Police 
Fire/Paramedic 
CR Staff 
Public Works 
Admission 
Film & Location 
Business License 
Banner 
Co-Sponsor 
Parking 
Amp. Permit 
 
TOTAL 
 

Fees 
 

480.00

300.00

54.00
47.00

$881.00

Requested 
Waivers 

**480.00

54.00

$534.00

Fees 
 

1986.00

586.00
67.00

300.00

 
245.00

47.00
 

$3,231.00
 

Requested 
Waivers 

1986.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$1986.00

Fees 
 

240.00

67.00

 

 
 

360.00
47.00

$714.00 

Requested 
Waivers 

**240.00

 
 

 

$240.00

 
**Note:  Permit fees are based upon anticipated attendance $1.20 per participant up to 1,500. 

  When spectators number more than 1,500, fee category is commercial rate based on impact. 



 

CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: 2005 NON PROFIT EVENT APPLICATIONS 
 

 
APPLICANT Volcom Sea Slugs 
EVENT/YEAR Youth Surf Contest 

5th Year 
DATES/ 
LOCATION 

December 10 
Beach 

SET-UP December 10 
TEAR-DOWN December 10 
ADMISSION CHARGES No 
SHUTTLE BUS 
REQUIRED 

No 

INSURANCE 2 Million 
SEASON Off-Season 
FEES (ESTIMATE): 
 
Permit 
Set Up/Tear Down 
Police 
Fire/Paramedic 
CR Staff 
Public Works 
Admission 
Film & Location 
Business License 
Banner 
Co-Sponsor 
Parking 
Amp. Permit 
 
TOTAL 
 

Fees 

180.00

80.00
 

72.00

$332.00

Requested 
Waivers 

**180.00

72.00
 
 

$252.00

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: 2005 PIER PLAZA MERCHANT PROMOTIONS 
INFORMATION ONLY 

 
 

APPLICANT Hermosa Beach Education 
Foundation 

Hermosa Beach Little League Hennessey’s Paddleboard 
Championship 

EVENT/YEAR  Hearts of Hermosa 
1st Year  

Annual Fundraiser 
Unknown 

Paddleboard Championship 
Unknown 

DATES/ 
LOCATION 

March 18 
Pier Plaza and Sangria 

May 21 
Pier Plaza and Hennessey’s Tavern 

July 16 
Pier Plaza and Beach 

SET-UP March 18 May 21 July 16 
TEAR-DOWN March 18 May 21 July 16 
ADMISSION CHARGES Yes   Yes Yes
SHUTTLE BUS 
REQUIRED 

No   No No

INSURANCE 2 Million 2 Million 2 Million 
SEASON Off-Season   Off-Season Summer
FEES (ESTIMATE): 
 
Permit 
Public Works 
Amp. Permit 
 
TOTAL 
 

 
 

N/A
450.00

$450.00
 

 
 

N/A
450.00
 47.00

$497.00

 
 

N/A
450.00
 47.00

$497.00

 
 
*Per policy, there are no permit fees associated with a pier plaza merchant promotion. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: 2005 PASS THROUGH EVENT APPLICATIONS 
INFORMATION ONLY 

 
 

APPLICANT Richstone Family Center Happy Hats for Kids Diabetes Walk 
EVENT/YEAR  Pier to Pier Walk  Pier to Pier Walk 5K/10K Walk 

DATES/ 
LOCATION 

April 30 
Strand 

May 1 
Strand 

September 25 
Strand 

ADMISSION CHARGES No   No No
INSURANCE 2 Million 2 Million 2 Million 
SEASON Off-Season   Off-Season Summer
FEES (ESTIMATE): 
 
Permit 
 
TOTAL 
 

 
 

133.00

$133.00
 

 
 

133.00

$133.00

 
 

133.00

$133.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: 2005 COMMERCIAL EVENT APPLICATIONS 

 
 

APPLICANT EVP Tour AVP Hermosa Open MESP Marketing 
 

EVENT/YEAR Pro Am Beach 
Volleyball Tournament 
 
5th Year 

Pro Beach Volleyball 
Tournament 
 
2nd t Year in 6, not coordinated in 
conjunction with Beach Bash 

Hermosa Beach Triathlon 
 
 
14th Year 

DATES/ 
LOCATION 

June 18 
Beach 

July 21-24 
Beach/Plaza 

October 9 
Beach/Plaza 

SET-UP June 17 
 

July 19, 20, 21 October 9 

TEAR-DOWN June 18 July 26, 27, 28 October 10 
CATEGORY II   III II
ADMISSION CHARGES No   No No
SHUTTLE BUS 
REQUIRED 

No   Yes No

INSURANCE 2 Million 2 Million 2 Million 
FILMING No   Yes No
SEASON Summer   Summer Off-Season
FEES (ESTIMATE): 
Permit 
Set-up/Tear Down 
Police 
Fire/Paramedic 
CR Staff 
Public Works 
Admission 
Film & Location  
Business License 
Banner 
Co-Sponsor 
Parking 
Amp. Permit 
 
TOTAL 
 

2,155.00
400.00

N/A
N/A

300.00
N/A
N/A
N/A

314.00
735.00
300.00
144.00

                    47.00

$4,395.00

15,888.00
1,200.00
9,873.00
2,196.00

900.00
N/A
N/A

4,105.00
314.00
735.00

1,500.00
10,800.00

47.00 

$47,558.00

   2,155.00
     400.00
 4,851.00

    N/A
    300.00
1,500.00

N/A
    N/A

                314.00
     N/A

    300.00
360.00

                    47.00

$10,227.00

                                                                                                                   


