CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: EVENT INFORMATION GRID (Attachment B)

APPLICANT	Great Autos of Yester Year Club		Hermosa Arts Foundation & Klade Gallery		Amateur Athletic Union (AAU)	
EVENT/YEAR	Car Show 6 ^{ch} Year		Hermosa Beach Art Walk 2 nd Year		Youth Beach Volleyball Tournament Unknown	
DATES/	May 7		May 19, June 16 & July 21		July 9-10	
LOCATION	Pier Plaza		Upper Pier Avenue	•	Beach	
SET-UP	May 7		TBD		July 8	
TEAR-DOWN	May 7		TBD		July 10	
ADMISSION CHARGES	No		No		No	
SHUTTLE BUS REQUIRED	No		No		No	
INSURANCE	2 Million		2 Million		2 Million	
FILMING	No		No		No	
SEASON	Off-Season		Summer		Summer	
FEES (ESTIMATE):	Fees	Requested Waivers	Fees	Requested Waivers	Fees	Requested Waivers
Permit	360.00	**360.00	1,800.00	** 1,800.00	600.00	**600.00
Set-up/Tear Down						
Police	325.00					
Fire/Paramedic			67.00			
CR Staff	70.00					
Public Works			90.00			
Admission						
Film & Location						
Business License Banner			735.00		245.00	
Co-Sponsor			733.00		243.00	
Parking			1,620.00	1,620.00		
Amp. Permit	47.00		141.00	1,020.00	47.00	47.00
TOTAL	\$802.00	\$360.00	\$4,453.00	\$3,420.00	\$892.00	\$647.00

^{**}Note: Permit fees are based upon anticipated attendance \$1.20 per participant up to 1,500. When spectators number more than 1,500, fee category is commercial rate based on impact.

CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: 2005 NON PROFIT EVENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	So Cal Foundation		Hermosa Arts Foundation/		South Bay Family Health Care	
			Synesthesia Drive-In		Center	
EVENT/YEAR	Beach Volleyball Tournament		Synesthesia Drive-In		World Aids Day	
	4 th Year		^{1st} Year		9 th Year	
DATES/	July 30		October 8		November 27	
LOCATION	Beach		Community Center Lawn		Plaza	
SET-UP	July 30		October 8		November 27	
TEAR-DOWN	July 30		October 8		November 27	
ADMISSION CHARGES	No		No		No	
SHUTTLE BUS	No		No		No	
REQUIRED						
INSURANCE	2 Million		2 Million		2 Million	
SEASON	Summer		Off-Season		Off-Season	
FEES (ESTIMATE):	Fees	Requested Waivers	Fees	Requested Waivers	Fees	Requested Waivers
Permit	480.00	**480.00	1986.00	1986.00	240.00	**240.00
Set Up/Tear Down	100.00					
Police			586.00			
Fire/Paramedic			67.00		67.00	
CR Staff	300.00		300.00			
Public Works						
Admission						
Film & Location						
Business License						
Banner						
Co-Sponsor			245.00			
Parking	54.00	54.00			360.00	
Amp. Permit	47.00		47.00		47.00	
TOTAL	\$881.00	\$534.00	\$3,231.00	\$1986.00	\$714.00	\$240.00

^{**}Note: Permit fees are based upon anticipated attendance \$1.20 per participant up to 1,500. When spectators number more than 1,500, fee category is commercial rate based on impact.

CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: 2005 NON PROFIT EVENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	Volcom Sea Slugs	3	
EVENT/YEAR	Youth Surf Contest 5 th Year		
DATES/	December 10		
LOCATION	Beach		
SET-UP	December 10		
TEAR-DOWN	December 10		
ADMISSION CHARGES	No		
SHUTTLE BUS	No		
REQUIRED			
INSURANCE	2 Million		
SEASON	Off-Season		
FEES (ESTIMATE):	Fees	Requested Waivers	
Permit	180.00	**180.00	
Set Up/Tear Down Police			
Fire/Paramedic CR Staff Public Works	80.00		
Admission Film & Location Business License			
Banner Co-Sponsor			
Parking Amp. Permit	72.00	72.00	
TOTAL	\$332.00	\$252.00	

CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: 2005 PIER PLAZA MERCHANT PROMOTIONS INFORMATION ONLY

APPLICANT	Hermosa Beach Education Foundation	Hermosa Beach Little League	Hennessey's Paddleboard Championship	
EVENT/YEAR	Hearts of Hermosa 1 st Year	Annual Fundraiser Unknown	Paddleboard Championship Unknown	
DATES/	March 18	May 21	July 16	
LOCATION	Pier Plaza and Sangria	Pier Plaza and Hennessey's Tavern	Pier Plaza and Beach	
SET-UP	March 18	May 21	July 16	
TEAR-DOWN	March 18	May 21	July 16	
ADMISSION CHARGES	Yes	Yes	Yes	
SHUTTLE BUS REQUIRED	No	No	No	
INSURANCE	2 Million	2 Million	2 Million	
SEASON	Off-Season	Off-Season	Summer	
FEES (ESTIMATE):				
Permit Public Works Amp. Permit	N/A 450.00	N/A 450.00 47.00	N/A 450.00 47.00	
TOTAL	\$450.00	\$497.00	\$497.00	

^{*}Per policy, there are no permit fees associated with a pier plaza merchant promotion.

CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: 2005 PASS THROUGH EVENT APPLICATIONS INFORMATION ONLY

APPLICANT	Richstone Family Center	Happy Hats for Kids	Diabetes Walk
EVENT/YEAR	Pier to Pier Walk	Pier to Pier Walk	5K/10K Walk
DATES/	April 30	May 1	September 25
LOCATION	Strand	Strand	Strand
ADMISSION CHARGES	No	No	No
INSURANCE	2 Million	2 Million	2 Million
SEASON	Off-Season	Off-Season	Summer
FEES (ESTIMATE):			
Permit	133.00	133.00	133.00
TOTAL	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$133.00

CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH: 2005 COMMERCIAL EVENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	EVP Tour	AVP Hermosa Open	MESP Marketing
EVENT/YEAR	Pro Am Beach	Pro Beach Volleyball	Hermosa Beach Triathlon
	Volleyball Tournament	Tournament	
	5 th Year	2 ^{nd t} Year in 6, not coordinated in conjunction with Beach Bash	14 th Year
DATES/	June 18	July 21-24	October 9
LOCATION	Beach	Beach/Plaza	Beach/Plaza
SET-UP	June 17	July 19, 20, 21	October 9
TEAR-DOWN	June 18	July 26, 27, 28	October 10
CATEGORY	II	III	II
ADMISSION CHARGES	No	No	No
SHUTTLE BUS	No	Yes	No
REQUIRED			
INSURANCE	2 Million	2 Million	2 Million
FILMING	No	Yes	No
SEASON	Summer	Summer	Off-Season
FEES (ESTIMATE):			
Permit	2,155.00	15,888.00	2,155.00
Set-up/Tear Down	400.00	1,200.00	400.00
Police	N/A	9,873.00	4,851.00
Fire/Paramedic	N/A	2,196.00	N/A
CR Staff	300.00	900.00	300.00
Public Works	N/A	N/A	1,500.00
Admission	N/A	N/A	N/A
Film & Location	N/A	4,105.00	N/A
Business License	314.00	314.00	314.00
Banner	735.00	735.00	N/A
Co-Sponsor	300.00	1,500.00	300.00
Parking	144.00	10,800.00	360.00
Amp. Permit	47.00	47.00	47.00
TOTAL	\$4,395.00	\$47,558.00	\$10,227.00